é. GERMAN Enclosure #1 (page 1 of 2)

//m—"\m INTERNATIONAL . o
s SCHOOL  Tuition & Fee Schedule 2024/25

7 WASHINGTON D.C.

FEES non-refundable

New Student Enrollment $2,000|Preschool - Grade 11, for all new students
Fee (per student) $1,400|due for students moving from GISW Preschool to SEL (will phase out)
iltl:z::;(:si‘:)t:ee $150 Per family, per school year
Technology Fee $200|Per student (grades 1 -12), per school year
Non-refundable deposit $1,000| Per student, deposit due at time of signing contract
Class Account Fee $125|Per student, per school year
TUITION before 3/31* after 3/31
2-year old
Morning Program Only (8am-1:15pm) $19,505 $20,505
Morning Program + Afternoon Program (8am-2:45pm) $23,085 $24,085
PRESCHOOL Morning Program + Afternoon Program + Extended Care (8am-4:45pm) $28,920 $29,920
(5 Days, Mon-Fri) 3/4-year old
Morning Program Only (8am-1:15pm) $15,840 $16,840
Morning Program + Afternoon Program (8am-2:45pm) $19,420 $20,420
Morning Program + Afternoon Program + Ext Care (8am-4:45pm) $25,255 $26,255
School Day (Which Includes The Afternoon Program Until 3:15pm)
SEL $23,315 $24,315
Grades 1-6 $24,525 $25,525
SCHOOL ENTRY LEVEL  Grades 7-12 $25,370 $26,370
(SEL) - GRADE 12 School Day With Extended Care (3:15pm-4:45pm)
SEL $28,665 $29,665
Grades 1-6 $29,875 $30,875
Grades 7-9 $30,720 $31,720
Extended Care Drop-In Fee, Per Instance (Preschool - Grade 9) |
$50

* $1,000 reduction applies to any student for whom a completed and signed enrollment contract is received by March 31, 2024.

GISW LOYALTY REWARD

Applies to any student once they enroll for a sixth, full or partial year (consecutive or non-consecutive). The
discount also applies to all siblings of the student as well as siblings of students who were enrolled for five or more § (1,250)
years and graduated/withdrew.

BUS FEES (service is available in the mornings as well as afternoons at 3:25pm and 4:55pm)
Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Single Ticket

$2,615 $3,090 $3,545 $4,020 $4,590 $20.00

CAFETERIA FEES

Preschool - Grades 12
$1,200
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Late Payment Fee (after 30 days) $30|Late fees are assessed monthly until account is brought current

Returned Check Fee $40

Change Fee $25|If a member makes a change to their add-on programs after the enrollment
contract is received by the School, a change fee is charged.

Second replacement - bus pass and/or lunch pass $25

ENROLLMENT FEES

Returning Families: Enrollment Fees for returning families are billed with tuition & other fees prior to the beginning
of the school year.

New Families: Enrollment Fees for new families must be paid in full by check or wire to the German
International School prior to the release of the Enroliment Contract. Please refer to the
Application for Admission for wire instructions.

PAYMENT PLAN FEES

Payment by Check/Wire to School no charge

Tuition Management Semi-Annual (August & $50|Per Student

Tuition Management Monthly (August to May) $250|Per Family

Annually see page 1|Please pay in full by check by August 5, 2024

INSTALLMENT OPTIONS PAID THROUGH BLACKBAUD TUITION MANAGEMEN TEM

Payments made be made semi-annually or monthly. The School uses Blackbaud Tuition Management to process installment plans. These installments are

automatically withdrawn from your bank account or charged to your credit card. If you were signed up through Blackbaud during the 2023/24 school year,
your account(s) automatically renews for the 2024/25 school year. If you are new or were not previously enrolled in Blackbaud, please enroll in Blackbaud.
Once a contract for a new family is received, an email from billing@giswashington.org will be sent shortly after receipt of contract.

Blackbaud website is https://parent.blackbaud.school

If you are paying through an automatic deduction from your bank account, you will need your bank account number and routing number (ABA).
If you are paying by credit card, Blackbaud charges a credit card convenience fee on top of the tuition and fees amount and will be billed separately.

If you choose to pay monthly, you may choose to have the funds withdrawn from your bank account or charged to your credit card either on the 5th or the
20th of the month. The ten monthly payments begin in August 2024 and end in May 2025.

If you choose to pay semi-annually, funds are withdrawn in August 2024 and January 2025.
Blackbaud Tuition Management made be reached at 1-888-868-8828.

If you have any question regarding payment plans, please contact April Floyd at 301.767.3810 or afloyd@giswashington.org.




